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DIMENSION 10*10*10 CM CROSS SECT. AREA = 100 CcM2
VOLUME : 1000 CM3
DATE CAST : £22-11-2023
DATE TESTED : 23-11-2023
AGE 1 DAY
SAMPLE LOCATION WEIGHT DENSITY LOAD STRENGTH Avg .
NO. (Gram) (g/em®) (KN) (Kg/Cm2) Strength
1 2500.0 2.500 247.1 252.0
2 2670.0 2.670 393.1 401.0
449+900 :450+000 401
3 2600.0 2.600 568.6 580.0
4 2600.0 2.600 363.7 371.0
5 2480.0 2.480 349.0 356.0
6 2100.0 2.100 156.9 160.0
450+G00 : 450+100 328.5
7 2640.0 2.640 591.2 603.0
8 2330.0 2.330 191.2 195.0
9 2320.0 2.320 246.1 251.0
10 2640.0 2.640 463.7 473.0
450+100 : 450+200 400.3
1 2580.0 2.580 4235 432.0
12 2640.0 2.640 436.3 445.0
13 2570.0 2.570 440.2 449.0
14 2580.0 2.580 388.2 396.0
450+200 : 450+360 365.6
15 ! 24700 | 2470 233.3 238.0
16 2660.0 | 2.660 jﬁ‘\‘ 370.6 378.0
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As Bulilt cut.fill
Station
As Built cut Area (Sq.M.) As Built cut Volume (Cu.M.) Cum. Cut Vol. (Cu.M.)
449+900.00 10.02 77.08 1230.86
449+910.00 19.59 148.02 1378.88
449+920.00 36.35 279.68 1658.56
449+930.00 56.03 461.90 2120.45
449+940.00 66.59 613.07 2733.53
449+950.00 67.62 671.01 3404.53
449+960.00 64.28 659.46 4063.99
449+970.00 52.11 581.92 4645.90
449+980.00 43.97 480.36 5126.27
449+990.00 58.75 513.56 5639.82
450+000.00 47.25 529.99 6169.81
450+010.00 61.95 546.01 6715.82
450+020.00 65.90 639.23 7355.05
450+030.00 97.74 818.19 8173.24
450+040.00 117.68 1077.12 9250.37
450+050.00 140.38 1290.29 10540.65
450+060.00 169.37 1548.7 12089.36
450+070.00 215.80 1925.82 14015.18
450+080.00 252.19 2339.95 16355.13
450+090.00 280.89 2665.42 19020.55
450+100.00 295.84 2883.63 21904.18
450+110.00 318.02 3069.28 24973.46
450+120.00 330.94 3244.82 28218.27
450+130.00 372.02 3514.84 31733.11
450+140.00 401.13 3865.77 35598.88
450+150. 465.94 4335.34 39934.22
450+160. 473.18 4695.59 44629.81
450+170.0 511.56 4923.71 49553.52
450+180.00 511.88 5117.19 54670.70
450+190.00 489.91 5008.91 59679.61
450+200.00 481.45 4856.80 64536.41
450+210.00 509.45 4954.51 69490.92
450+220.00 501.06 5052.51 74543.43
450+230.00 550.50 5257.78 79801.21
450+240.00 584.49 5674.97 85476.18
450+250.00 629.63 6070.60 91546.78
450+260.00 649.41 6395.17 97941.95
450+270.00 684.94 6671.73 104613.68
450+280.00 662.85 6738.93 111352.61
450+290.00 710.88 6868.65 118221.25
450+300.00 719.12 7150.03 125371.28
450+310.00 750.60 7348.62 132719.90
450+320.00 754.93 7527.68 140247.58
450+330.00 779.56 7672.47 147920.05
450+340.00 782.60 7810.82 155730.87
450+350.00 780.55 7815.76 163546.63
450+360.00 733.26 7569.05 171115.67
450+366.78 489.22 4131.98 175247.65
(haal 175247.65
iuall) (anl 98032.50
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450+060.00 089.3 —703.97 | YVaulmaS(to¥eo)dgalens
450+070.00 14015.1 1400.38 YoufanS (£ 02 =¥ o) dgad ol
450+080.00 16355.1 2003.75 Yaufpak (2 2-F 0 1) dlgat cild
450+090.00 19020.55 2632.21 Y ansfaas (£ 00 2F 0 1) dlgal @3
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3305.08 YoufpaS (€0 0af o) gl Gl (00 o e M €000 )
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450+130.00 25733.85 31733.11 5999.26 LA RIS S
450+140.00 28556.91 35598.88 7041.97 M froe (DO Fo e )
450+150.00 31767.55 39934.22 8166.67 M (o O T DO e A
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450+310.00 99339.72 132719.90 33380.18 £0. Y11, VA (A 60 4YY e Ga i
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Station Cut Volume (Cu.M.) Cum. Cut Vol. (Cu.M.)
448+866.780 0 0
448+870.000 0 0
448+880.000 0 0
448+890.000 0 0
448+900.000 0 0
448+910.000 0 0
448+920.000 0 0
448+930.000 0 0
448+940.000 0 0
448+950.000 0 0
448+960.000 0 0
448+970.000 0 0
448+980.000 0 0
448+990.000 0 0
449+000.000 0 0
449+010.000 0 0
449+020.000 0 0
449+030.000 0 0
449+040.000 0 0
449+050.000 0 0
449+060.000 0 0
449+070.000 0 0
449+080.000 0 0
449+090.000 0 0
449+100.000 0 0
449+110.000 0 0
449+120.000 0 0
449+130.000 0 0
449+140.000 0 0
449+150.000 0 0
449+160.000 0 0
449+170.000 0 0
449+180.000 0 0
449+190.000 0 0
449+200.000 0 0




449+210.000 0 0
449+220.000 0 0
449+230.000 0 0
449+240.000 0 0
449+250.000 0 0
449+260.000 0 0
449+270.000 0 0
449+280.000 0 0
449+290.000 0 0
449+300.000 0 0
449+310.000 0 0
449+320.000 0 0
449+330.000 0 0
449+340.000 0 0
449+350.000 0 0
449+360.000 0 0
449+370.000 0 0
449+380.000 0 0
449+390.000 0 0
449+400.000 0 0
449+410.000 2.027 2.027
449+420.000 2.027 4.054
449+430.000 0 4.054
449+440.000 37.29 41.344
449+450.000 37.754 79.098
449+460.000 3.161 82.259
449+470.000 8.246 90.505
449+480.000 13.362 103.867
449+490.000 19.328 123.195
449+500.000 24.667 147.862
449+510.000 29.557 177.419
449+520.000 75.732 253.151
449+530.000 109.82 362.971
449+540.000 53.594 416.565
449+550.000 8.128 424.693
449+560.000 5.878 430.571
449+570.000 2.868 433.44
449+580.000 9.315 442.754
449+590.000 15.453 458.207
449+600.000 16.628 474.835
449+610.000 16.007 490.842
449+620.000 49.338 540.18
449+630.000 48.545 588.726
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449+640.000 22.427 611.152
449+650.000 44.619 655.771
449+660.000 37.371 693.142
449+670.000 23.345 716.487
449+680.000 44.351 760.838
449+690.000 61.102 821.94
449+700.000 67.907 889.847
449+710.000 63.545 953.393
449+720.000 44.076 997.469
449+730.000 25.954 1,023.42
449+740.000 19.035 1,042.46
449+750.000 14.434 1,056.89
449+760.000 5.008 1,061.90
449+770.000 0.842 1,062.74
449+780.000 2.278 1,065.02
449+790.000 2.914 1,067.93
449+800.000 1.045 1,068.98
449+810.000 1.196 1,070.18
449+820.000 1.616 1,071.79
449+830.000 2.42 1,074.21
449+840.000 3.403 1,077.61
449+850.000 2.875 1,080.49
449+860.000 3.558 1,084.05
449+870.000 10.481 1,094.53
449+880.000 20.328 1,114.86
449+890.000 38.922 1,153.78
449+900.000 77.082 1,230.86
449+910.000 148.018 1,378.88
449+920.000 279.679 1,658.56
449+930.000 461.898 2,120.45
449+940.000 613.072 2,7:331563
449+950.000 671.006 3,404.53
449+960.000 659.455 4,063.99
449+970.000 581.915 4,645.90
449+980.000 480.362 5,126.27
449+990.000 513.557 5,639.82
450+000.000 529.991 6,169.81
450+010.000 546.009 6,715.82
450+020.000 639.229 7,355.05
450+030.000 818.193 8,173.24
450+040.000 1,077.12 9,250.37
450+050.000 1,290.29 10,540.65
450+060.000 1,548.71 12,089.36
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450+070.000 1,925.82 14,015.18
450+080.000 2,339.95 16,355.13
450+090.000 2,665.42 19,020.55
450+100.000 2,883.63 21,904.18
450+110.000 3,069.28 24,973.46
450+120.000 3,244.82 28,218.27
450+130.000 3,514.84 31,733.11
450+140.000 3,865.77 35,598.88
450+150.000 4,335.34 39,934.22
450+160.000 4,695.59 44,629.81
450+170.000 4,923.71 49,553.52
450+180.000 5,117.19 54,670.70
450+190.000 5,008.91 59,679.61
450+200.000 4,856.80 64,536.41
450+210.000 4,954.51 69,490.92
450+220.000 5,052.51 74,543.43
450+230.000 5,257.78 79,801.21
450+240.000 5,674.97 85,476.18
450+250.000 6,070.60 91,546.78
450+260.000 6,395.17 97,941.95
450+270.000 6,671.73 104,613.68
450+280.000 6,738.93 111,352.61
450+290.000 6,868.65 118,221.25
450+300.000 7,150.03 125,371.28
450+310.000 7,348.62 132,719.90
450+320.000 7,527.68 140,247.58
450+330.000 7,672.47 147,920.05
450+340.000 7,810.82 155,730.87
450+350.000 7,815.76 163,546.63
450+360.000 7,569.05 171,115.67
450+366.760 4,131.98 175,247.65
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; IBu“t cut filll
! ”St’ati"lc'm JAS BUI" fill Jrv A o R i el
N ik 1 Eill Volume (Cu.M.
o rVeIume | ( Cu.M.) Fill Volume (Cu.M.)

449+600.00 49 88 { 41451.09
449+610.00 64.91 41516.01
449+620.00 64.44 41580.44
449+630.00 59.41 41639.86
449+640.00 35.71 41675.57
449+650.00 4.28 41679.85
449+660.00 7.40 41687.25
449+670.00 90.51 41777.76
449+680.00 118.40 41896.16
' 449+690.00 57.51 41953.66
449+700.00 49.60 42003.26
449+710.00 65.54 42068.81
449+720.00 76.62 42145.43
449+730.00 81.35 42226.77
449+740.00 89.88 42316.65
449+750.00 102.47 42419.13
449+760.00 125.44 42544.56
449+770.00 147.06 42691.62
449+780.00 160.77 42852.39
449+790.00 169.75 43022.14
449+800.00 148.50 43170.64
449+810.00 121.41 43292.05
449+820.00 117.30 43409.34
449+830.00 93.67 43503.01
449+840. 00 107.88 43610.89
140.53 43751.42

134.42 43885.84

121.20 44007.04

118.80 44125.85
100.89 44226.74

54.08 44280.82

A gal (b iiSa udiga

|l (8 e uiga

Aigll udiga




|

A .ESM : \
! \ qlaill] dusgdll dicall
L ELRAEID  Eldawlia I i
Hetlar Sons gl Sl Sl for Surveying & Maps . .ccus aiou aoian oan - a2
General Contracting "\ﬂ:'::
Y aby Al (¥ sula) Sl Ll AS i an ) cilsas
As Built cut.fill
Station As Built fill As Built fill e .
' Area (Sq.M.) Volume (Cu.M.) Fill Volume (Cu.M.)
449+600.00 5.69 49.88 41451.09
449+610.00 7.29 64.91 41516.01
449+620.00 5.60 64.44 41580.44
449+630.00 6.29 59.41 41639.86
449+640.00 0.86 35.71 41675.57
449+650.00 0 4.28 41679.85
449+660.00 1.48 7.40 41687.25
449+670.00 16.62 90.51 41777.76
449+680.00 7.06 118.40 41896.16
449+690.00 4.44 57.51 41953.66
449+700.00 5.48 49.60 42003.26
449+710.00 7.63 65.54 42068.81
449+720.00 7.69 76.62 42145.43
449+730.00 8.58 81.35 42226.77
449+740.00 9.40 89.88 42316.65
449+750.00 11.10 102.47 42419.13
449+760.00 13.99 125.44 42544.56
449+770.00 15.42 147.06 42691.62
449+780.00 16.74 160.77 42852.39
449+790.00 17.22 169.75 43022.14
449+800.00 12.48 148.50 43170.64
449+810.00 11.80 121.41 43292.05
449+820.00 11.66 117.30 43409.34
449+830.00 7.07 93.67 43503.01
449+840.00 14.50 107.88 43610.89
449+850.00 13.60 140.53 43751.42
449+860.00 13.28 134.42 43885.84
449+870.00 10.96 121.20 44007.04
449+880.00 12.80 118.80 44125.85 re
449+890.00 7.38 100.89 44226.74 4'p.
449+900.00 3.44 54.08 44280.82 /." 4 33 x
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1 As Built cut fill
Station “AsBuiltfil | As Builtfill :
4 | Area (Sq.M.) |Volume (Cu.M.)| F'“ Volume (Cu M: )
448+866.78 101.84 0 0
448+870.00 103.65 330.84 330.84
443+880.00 106.42 1050.34 1381.18
448+890.00 113.76 1100.89 2482.07
448+900.00 106.29 1100.21 3582.27
448+910.00 99.78 1030.31 4612.59
448+920.00 99.22 994.97 5607.56
448+930.00 106.19 1027.02 6634.58
448+940.00 104.13 1051.61 7686.19
448+950.00 103.95 1040.41 8726.60
448+960.00 101.79 1028.67 9755.27
448+970.00 107.01 1043.97 10799.24
448+980.00 11.27 1091.40 11890.64
448+990.00 116.17 1137.23 13027.88
449+000.00 118.52 1173.45 14201.33
449+010.00 113.35 1159.36 15360.68
449+020.00 106.57 1099.60 16460.29
449+030.00 96.17 1013.68 17473.97
449+040.00 80.24 882.04 18356.01
449+050.00 90.81 855.23 19211.24
449+060.00 82.93 868.68 20079.92
449+070.00 77.71 803.20 20883.12
449+080.00 75.60 766.58 21649.69
449+090.00 85.21 804.06 22453.76
449+100.00 79.04 821.23 23274.99
449+110.00 74.78 769.06 24044.05
449+120.00 66.16 704.69 24748.75
449+130.00 67.70 669.31 25418.06
449+140.00 53.44 605.70 26023.76
449+150.00 67.41 604.25 26628.01
449+160.00 65.30 663.58 27291.59
449+170.00 43.10 542.00 27833.58
449+180.00 28.50 358.00 28191.58
449+190.00 25.47 269.84 28461.43
449+200.00 34.68 300.72 28762.15
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As| Built cut.fill
Station " AsBuiltfill | As Built fill o TR
‘ Area (Sq.M.) |Volume (cu.m.)| Fill Volume/(Cu.M.)

449+210.00 53.05 438.63 29200.77
449+220.00 88.97 710.07 29910.84
449+230.00 85.63 873.00 30783.84
449+240.00 84.23 849.31 31633.15
449+250.00 91.46 878.47 32511.61
449+260.00 99.71 955.87 33467.48
449+270.00 92.15 959.28 34426.77
449+280.00 67.30 797.21 35223.98
449+290.00 53.45 603.71 35827.69
449+300.00 51.31 523.75 36351.44
449+310.00 48.81 500.59 36852.03
449+320.00 45.07 469.42 37321.45
449+330.00 44.39 447.31 37768.76
449+340.00 42.13 432.60 38201.36
449+350.00 38.95 405.41 38606.76
449+360.00 35.09 370.23 38977.00
449+370.00 28.73 319.12 39296.11
449+380.00 26.90 278.14 39574.25
449+390.00 28.04 274.66 39848.91
449+400.00 24.19 261.13 40110.04
449+410.00 14.86 195.25 40305.29
449+420.00 13.34 140.98 40446.28
449+430.00 9.46 113.96 40560.24
449+440.00 8.31 88.83 40649.07
449+450.00 5.75 70.29 40719.37
449+460.00 4.89 5317 40772.54
449+470.00 507 49.79 40822.33
449+480.00 4.16 46.18 40868.52
449+490.00 537 47.64 40916.16
449+500.00 4.25 48.09 40964.24
449+510.00 1.21 27.31 40991.55
449+520.00 2.88 20.43 41011.98
449+530.00 4.47 36.72 41048.70
449+540.00 7.10 57.83 41106.52
449+550.00 8.01 75.54 41182.06
449+560.00 6.36 71.85 41253.92
449+570.00 4.77 55.67 41309.58
449+580.00 4.64 47.03 41356.61
449+590.00 4.29 44.60 41401.21
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Station Cut Area (Sq.M.) Cut Volume (CuM.) | Cum. Cut Vol. (CuM.)
449+800 10.375 0.00 0.00
449+810 11.542 109.58 109.584
449+820 11.795 116.68 226.269
449+830 16.388 140.91 367.182
449+840 9.648 130.18 497.36
449+850 9.967 98.07 595.433
449+860 10.189 100.78 696.212
449+870 12.592 113.91 810.119
449+880 10.809 117.01 927.126
449+890 16.274 13542 1062.543
449+900 20.211 182.43 1244.969
449+910 24.039 221.25 1466.219
449+920 24.039 240.39 1706.611
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Point E N Z Desc.
18733 351217.909 2923034.636 302.867 RT
31537 351216.756 2923025.670 303.246 RT
31538 351216.740 2923016.871 302.948 RT
31539 351216.505 2923011.353 302.719 RT
31540 351224.480 2923017.996 302.935 RT
31541 351224.807 2923024.018 303.177 RT
31542 351225.605 2923030.329 302.933 RT
31543 351225.178 2923034.671 302.791 RT
31544 351228.274 2923034.568 302.753 RT
31545 351238.248 2923033.840 302.628 RT
31546 351237.768 2923027.970 302.826 RT
31547 351237.224 2923023.980 303.004 RT
31548 351236.970 2923018.321 302.830 RT
31549 351236.643 2923013.714 302.640 RT
31550 351236.439 2923009.772 302.485 RT
31551 351248.186 2923033.164 302.500 RT
31552 351247.788 2923029.526 302.623 RT
31553 351247.570 2923022.815 302.890 RT
31578 351247.679 2923015.198 302.600 RT
31579 351247.352 2923011.643 302.452 RT
31580 351246.514 2923009.087 302.361 RT
31581 351258.191 2923032.395 302.380 RT
31582 351258.897 2923027.202 302.519 RT
31583 351257.591 2923021.108 302.732 RT
31584 351257.083 2923015.957 302.526 RT
31585 351257.047 2923010.733 302.330 RT
31626 351256.444 2923008.405 302.224 RT
31627 351268.168 2923031.656 302.211 RT
31628 351267.864 2923027.273 302.401 RT
31629 351267.320 2923021.324 302.631 RT
31630 351267.284 2923017.188 302.500 RT
31631 351267.175 2923012.872 302.316 RT
31632 351266.703 2923008.228 302.120 RT
31636 351266.406 2923007.646 302.111 RT
31637 351288.128 2923030.118 302.000 RT
31638 351288.303 2923026.291 302.130 RT
31639 351288.593 2923021.394 302.305 RT
31640 A 351288.485 2923016.750 302.275 RT
31641 . | \. 351288.557 2923011.962 302.059 RT
316427 | 2, 1351288.485 2923008.334 301.912 RT
31843~ 9. «7351286.701 2923006.172 301.835 RT
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Point E N Z Desc.
31644 351308.109 2923028.785 301.756 RT
31645 351308.376 2923022.808 301.956 RT
31905 351308.086 2923018.963 302.105 RT
31906 351308.848 2923013.630 301.935 RT
31907 351308.049 2923010.075 301.815 RT
31908 351307.179 2923006.774 301.703 RT
31909 351316.282 2923003.893 301.482 RT
31910 351318.872 2923013.086 301.835 RT
31911 351319.561 2923018.382 301.952 RT
31912 351319.634 2923023.424 301.737 RT
31913 351320.251 2923026.907 301.609 RT
31914 351318.035 2523028.016 301.646 RT
31915 351327.979 2923027.519 301.515 RT
31916 351327.617 2923022.590 301.672 RT
31917 351327.363 2923016.024 301.881 RT
31918 351327.544 2923008.552 301.575 RT
31919 351326.964 2923004.743 301.426 RT
31920 351326.192 2923002.376 301.380 RT
319021 351336.574 2923001.8%5 301.220 RT
31922 351337.385 2923016.168 301.771 RT
31923 351338.093 2923026.550 301.350 RT
31924 351338.159 2923025.873 301.360 RT
31925 351331.862 2923025.927 301.491 RT
31926 351331.463 2923018.781 301.776 RT
31927 351330.955 2923013.558 301.758 RT
31928 351330.883 2923008.153 301.538 RT
31929 351330.483 2923003.727 301.351 RT
31930 351278.131 2923030.940 302.130 RT
31931 351277.521 2923026.743 302.284 RT
31932 351276.779 2923020.811 302.511 RT
31933 351276.779 2923016.363 302.370 RT
31934 351275.444 2923012.359 302.208 RT
31935 351276.230 2923006.938 301.980 RT
31936 351226.539 2923010.535 302.600 RT
31937 351337.681 2923021.833 301.524 RT
31938 351337.252 2923013.310 301.673 RT
31939 351336.869 2923007.743 301.446 RT
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25480 +000 ! a8 3344800 ¢ 25145.25
b - - P as
CONSULTANT i) i il SN Ref. SME-
Lalal) ¥ gliall J0a £l 48,4
CONTRACTOR - . 5 nse
LOCATION (1) a2, wlie
DIMENSION 10*10¥10 CM CROSS SECT. AREA = 100 cMm2
VOLUME : 1000 CM3
DATE CAST : 226-12-2023
DATE TESTED : 27-12-2023
AGE 1 DAY
SAMPLE LOCATION WEIGHT DENSITY LOAD STRENGTH Avg.

NO, (Gram) {a/em?) ®N) (Kg/Cm2) Strength

1 449+800 : 449+820 2820.0 | 2.820 573.5 585.0

2 449+820 : 449+840 2730.0 2.730 367.6 375.0

3 449+840 : 449+860 2750.0 2.750 362.7 370.0 (_,,4_7. 92

4 449+860 : 449+880 2830.0 2.830 459.8 469.0

5 4494880 : 449+900 2720.0 2.720 428.4 437.0
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